Project Name: NE 179th Street at NE 29th Avenue
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
 BIDDER #1
 BIDDER #2
 BIDDER #3
 BIDDER #4
 BIDDER #5

 Project Number: PRJ0000580 (CRP 300322)
 Cascade Bridge, LLC
 Nutter Corporation
 Tapani, Inc.
 Rotschy, Inc.
 Colf Construction, LLC

 Bid Opening Date: June 3, 2025
 14215 NW 3rd Ct
 7211 NE 43rd Ave STE A
 1705 SE 9th Ave
 7408 NE 113th Cir
 PO Box 1434

 Vancouver, WA 98685-5760
 Vancouver, WA 98661-1377
 Battle Ground, WA 98604
 Vancouver, WA 98662-2351
 Vancouver, WA 98668-1434

Bid Opening Date: June 3, 2025				14215 NW 3rd Ct Vancouver, WA 98685-5760 (360) 737-6576		7211 NE 43rd Ave STE A Vancouver, WA 98661-1377 (360) 573-2000		1705 SE 9th Ave Battle Ground, WA 98604 (360) 687-1148		7408 NE 113th Cir Vancouver, WA 98662-2351 (360) 334-3100		PO Box 1434 Vancouver, WA 98668-143 (360) 949-6719				
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SCHEDULE	A - ROAD	IMPROVEMENTS														
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$1,450,888.30	\$1,450,888.30	\$1,970,000.00	\$1,970,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$1,860,000.00	\$1,860,000.00	\$1,025,840.00	\$1,025,840.00	\$2,200,000.00	\$2,200,000.00
2	1-05.4	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00
3	1-05	RECORD DRAWINGS	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	1-07.11	TRAINING	HOUR	1600	\$20.00	\$32,000.00	\$7.00	\$11,200.00	\$40.00	\$64,000.00	\$15.00	\$24,000.00	\$28.00	\$44,800.00	\$65.00	\$104,000.00
5	1-07.13	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
6	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
7	1-08.3	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
8	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$430,100.00	\$430,100.00
9	1-10	FLAGGERS	HOUR	2000	\$80.00	\$160,000.00	\$82.00	\$164,000.00	\$85.00	\$170,000.00	\$80.00	\$160,000.00	\$70.00	\$140,000.00	\$85.00	\$170,000.00
10	1-10	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HOUR	450	\$80.00	\$36,000.00	\$82.00	\$36,900.00	\$85.00	\$38,250.00	\$80.00	\$36,000.00	\$72.00	\$32,400.00	\$90.00	\$40,500.00
11	1-10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	809	\$35.00	\$28,315.00	\$30.00	\$24,270.00	\$35.00	\$28,315.00	\$35.00	\$28,315.00	\$22.00	\$17,798.00	\$60.00	\$48,540.00
12	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HOUR	4000	\$8.00	\$32,000.00	\$8.65	\$34,600.00	\$6.00	\$24,000.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.20	\$16,800.00	\$6.00	\$24,000.00
13	1-10	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
14	1-10	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
15	2-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	11.4	\$13,600.00	\$155,040.00	\$18,000.00	\$205,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$74,100.00	\$26,000.00	\$296,400.00	\$18,000.00	\$205,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$136,800.00
16	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
17	2-01	TREE REMOVAL	EACH	110	\$800.00	\$88,000.00	\$300.00	\$33,000.00	\$900.00	\$99,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$250.00	\$27,500.00	\$700.00	\$77,000.00
18	2-02	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$146,000.00	\$146,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00
19	2-02	DECOMMISION WATER WELL	EACH	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
20	2-03	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	25250	\$32.00	\$808,000.00	\$21.00	\$530,250.00	\$15.00	\$378,750.00	\$28.00	\$707,000.00	\$29.00	\$732,250.00	\$8.00	\$202,000.00
21	2-03	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	5550	\$25.00	\$138,750.00	\$29.00	\$160,950.00	\$15.00	\$83,250.00	\$30.00	\$166,500.00	\$30.00	\$166,500.00	\$8.50	\$47,175.00
22	2-03	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$135.00	\$5,400.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$155.00	\$6,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
23	2-03	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	21600	\$40.00	\$864,000.00	\$23.00	\$496,800.00	\$20.00	\$432,000.00	\$28.00	\$604,800.00	\$51.00	\$1,101,600.00	\$45.00	\$972,000.00
24	2-03	STORMWATER FACILITY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	20530	\$25.00	\$513,250.00	\$22.00	\$451,660.00	\$10.00	\$205,300.00	\$25.00	\$513,250.00	\$26.00	\$533,780.00	\$18.00	\$369,540.00
25	2-09	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL HAUL (WALL 1)	C.Y.	3850	\$32.00	\$123,200.00	\$22.00	\$84,700.00	\$10.00	\$38,500.00	\$25.00	\$96,250.00	\$27.00	\$103,950.00	\$19.00	\$73,150.00
26	2-09	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL HAUL (WALL 2)	C.Y.	9360	\$32.00	\$299,520.00	\$22.75	\$212,940.00	\$10.00	\$93,600.00	\$25.00	\$234,000.00	\$27.00	\$252,720.00	\$19.00	\$177,840.00
27	2-09	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL HAUL (WALL 3)	C.Y.	3850	\$32.00	\$123,200.00	\$24.00	\$92,400.00	\$10.00	\$38,500.00	\$25.00	\$96,250.00	\$27.00	\$103,950.00	\$19.00	\$73,150.00
28	2-09	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS A (WALL 1)	L.S.	1	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00				\$125,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
29	2-09	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS A (WALL 2)	L.S.	1	\$143,000.00	\$143,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
30	2-09	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS A (WALL 3)	L.S.	1	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
31	2-12	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	S.Y.	23130	\$8.00	\$185,040.00	\$2.15	\$49,729.50	\$2.00	\$46,260.00	\$2.25	\$52,042.50	\$1.70	\$39,321.00	\$1.90	\$43,947.00
32	2	TEMPORARY DEWATERING - STORMWATER FACILITY	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
33	2	TREATMENT LINER	C.Y.	3520	\$60.00	\$211,200.00	\$15.00	\$52,800.00	\$8.00	\$28,160.00	\$60.00	\$211,200.00	\$48.00	\$168,960.00	\$75.00	\$264,000.00
34	3-04	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	1	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00			-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00
35	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	9235	\$85.00	\$784,975.00	\$57.00	\$526,395.00	\$90.00	\$831,150.00	\$67.00	\$618,745.00	\$80.00	\$738,800.00	\$65.00	\$600,275.00
36	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	2990	\$125.00	\$373,750.00	\$150.00	\$448,500.00	\$150.00		\$155.00	\$463,450.00	\$155.00	\$463,450.00	\$165.00	\$493,350.00
37	5-04	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	5300	\$125.00	\$662,500.00	\$135.00	\$715,500.00	\$135.00	\$715,500.00	\$145.00	\$768,500.00	\$140.00	\$742,000.00	\$220.00	\$1,166,000.00
38	5-04	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON	775	\$135.00	\$104,625.00	\$135.00	\$104,625.00	\$135.00		\$175.00	\$135,625.00	\$185.00	\$143,375.00	\$300.00	\$232,500.00
39	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	260	\$13.00	\$3,380.00	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$20.00		\$30.00	\$7,800.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$35.00	\$9,100.00
40	5-04	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	1	\$70,380.00	\$70,380.00	\$70,380.00	\$70,380.00		\$70,380.00	\$70,380.00	\$70,380.00	\$70,380.00	\$70,380.00	\$70,380.00	\$70,380.00
41	5-05	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TRUCK APRON)	C.Y.	110	\$850.00	\$93,500.00	\$400.00	\$44,000.00	\$400.00	\$44,000.00	\$420.00	\$46,200.00	\$470.00	\$51,700.00	\$750.00	\$82,500.00

Project Name: NE 179th Street at NE 29th Avenue					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5		
Project Number: PRJ0000580 (CRP 300322)						Cascade Bridge, LLC			Nutter Co	•	Tapani, Inc.		Rotschy, Inc.		Colf Construction, LLC		
Bid Opening Date: June 3, 2025			14215 NW 3rd Ct Vancouver, WA 98685-5760			d Ave STE A /A 98661-1377	1705 SE 9th Ave Battle Ground, WA 98604		7408 NE 113th Cir Vancouver, WA 98662-2351		PO Box 1434 Vancouver, WA 98668-1434						
							(360) 7	37-6576	(360) 5	73-2000	(360) 6	87-1148	(360) 3	34-3100	(360) 9	49-6719	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
42	5-05	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SPLITTER ISLAND)	C.Y.	61	\$850.00	\$51,850.00	\$650.00	\$39,650.00	\$650.00	\$39,650.00	\$675.00	\$41,175.00	\$740.00	\$45,140.00	\$680.00	\$41,480.00	
43	5-05	CORROSION RESISTANT DOWEL BAR	EACH	630	\$50.00	\$31,500.00	\$35.00	\$22,050.00	\$35.00	\$22,050.00	\$35.00	\$22,050.00	\$35.00	\$22,050.00	\$40.00	\$25,200.00	
44	5-05	PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	361	\$150.00	\$54,150.00	\$160.00	\$57,760.00	\$160.00	\$57,760.00	\$160.00	\$57,760.00	\$170.00	\$61,370.00	\$200.00	\$72,200.00	
45	6-02	CONC. CLASS 4000 (BR NO 1)	C.Y.	130	\$650.00	\$84,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$195,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$665.00	\$86,450.00	\$1,190.00	\$154,700.00	\$1,250.00	\$162,500.00	
46	6-02	CONC. CLASS 4000 (BR NO 2)	C.Y.	115	\$650.00	\$74,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$172,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$650.00	\$74,750.00	\$1,190.00	\$136,850.00	\$1,250.00	\$143,750.00	
47	6-02	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (BR NO 1)	S.Y.	531	\$370.00	\$196,470.00	\$400.00	\$212,400.00	\$450.00	\$238,950.00	\$310.00	\$164,610.00	\$470.00	\$249,570.00	\$630.00	\$334,530.00	
48	6-02	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (BR NO 2)	S.Y.	700	\$370.00	\$259,000.00	\$400.00	\$280,000.00	\$450.00	\$315,000.00	\$320.00	\$224,000.00	\$445.00	\$311,500.00	\$460.00	\$322,000.00	
49	6-02	SUPERSTRUCTURE (BR NO 1)	L.S.	1	\$865,000.00	\$865,000.00	\$1,525,000.00	\$1,525,000.00	\$1,300,000.00	\$1,300,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,265,000.00	\$1,265,000.00	
50	6-02	SUPERSTRUCTURE (BR NO 2)	L.S.	1	\$1,234,000.00	\$1,234,000.00	\$1,900,000.00	\$1,900,000.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$1,325,000.00	\$1,325,000.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$1,495,000.00	\$1,495,000.00	
51	6-02	ST REINFORCING BAR (BR NO 1)	LB.	16600	\$2.50	\$41,500.00	\$1.75	\$29,050.00	\$1.50	\$24,900.00	\$1.20	\$19,920.00	\$1.90	\$31,540.00	\$2.00	\$33,200.00	
52	6-02	ST REINFORCING BAR (BR NO 2)	LB.	15600	\$2.50	\$39,000.00	\$1.75	\$27,300.00	\$1.50	\$23,400.00	\$1.20	\$18,720.00	\$1.90	\$29,640.00	\$2.00	\$31,200.00	
53	6-05	DRIVING STEEL PILE (BR NO 1)	EACH	20	\$2,800.00	\$56,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$108,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$2,875.00	\$57,500.00	
54	6-05	DRIVING STEEL PILE (BR NO 2)	EACH	20	\$2,800.00	\$56,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$106,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$2,875.00	\$57,500.00	
55	6-05	FURNISHING STEEL PILE (BR NO 1)	L.F.	1400	\$90.00	\$126,000.00	\$65.00	\$91,000.00	\$80.00	\$112,000.00	\$110.00	\$154,000.00	\$105.00	\$147,000.00	\$90.00	\$126,000.00	
56	6-05	FURNISHING STEEL PILE (BR NO 2)	L.F.	1300	\$90.00	\$117,000.00	\$65.00	\$84,500.00	\$80.00	\$104,000.00	\$110.00	\$143,000.00	\$105.00	\$136,500.00	\$90.00	\$117,000.00	
57	6-06	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP (BR NO 1)	L.F.	133	\$160.00	\$21,280.00	\$115.00	\$15,295.00	\$110.00	\$14,630.00	\$105.00	\$13,965.00	\$115.00	\$15,295.00	\$215.00	\$28,595.00	
58	6-06	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP (BR NO 2)	L.F.	215	\$160.00	\$34,400.00	\$115.00	\$24,725.00	\$110.00	\$23,650.00	\$105.00	\$22,575.00	\$115.00	\$24,725.00	\$180.00	\$38,700.00	
59	6-10	SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER (BR NO 1)	L.F.	172	\$330.00	\$56,760.00	\$400.00	\$68,800.00	\$700.00	\$120,400.00	\$550.00	\$94,600.00	\$675.00	\$116,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$172,000.00	
60	6-10	SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER (BR NO 2)	L.F.	215	\$330.00	\$70,950.00	\$400.00	\$86,000.00	\$400.00	\$86,000.00	\$500.00	\$107,500.00	\$610.00	\$131,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$215,000.00	
61	6-10	CONCRETE BARRIER MOTIF (BR NO 1)	EACH	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$32,000.00	\$64,000.00	
62	6-10	CONCRETE BARRIER MOTIF (BR NO 2)	EACH	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$66,000.00	
63	6-13	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL (WALL 1)	S.F.	7550	\$30.00	\$226,500.00	\$44.00	\$332,200.00	\$50.00	\$377,500.00	\$66.00	\$498,300.00	\$62.50	\$471,875.00	\$55.00	\$415,250.00	
64	6-13	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL (WALL 2)	S.F.	16600	\$30.00	\$498,000.00	\$46.00	\$763,600.00	\$50.00	\$830,000.00	\$66.00	\$1,095,600.00	\$56.50	\$937,900.00	\$58.00	\$962,800.00	
65	6-13	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL (WALL 3)	S.F.	6250	\$30.00	\$187,500.00	\$44.00	\$275,000.00	\$50.00	\$312,500.00	\$75.00	\$468,750.00	\$55.50	\$346,875.00	\$55.00	\$343,750.00	
66	6-13	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL (WALL 4)	S.F.	7225	\$48.00	\$346,800.00	\$67.00	\$484,075.00	\$55.00	\$397,375.00	\$70.00	\$505,750.00	\$85.00	\$614,125.00	\$38.00	\$274,550.00	
67	6-13	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL (WALL 5)	S.F.	1180	\$48.00	\$56,640.00	\$55.00	\$64,900.00	\$55.00	\$64,900.00	\$55.00	\$64,900.00	\$81.50	\$96,170.00	\$47.00	\$55,460.00	
68	6-13	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL (WALL 6)	S.F.	650	\$48.00	\$31,200.00	\$62.00	\$40,300.00	\$55.00	\$35,750.00	\$55.00	\$35,750.00	\$70.00	\$45,500.00	\$47.00	\$30,550.00	
69	6-13	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL (WALL 7)	S.F.	1145	\$48.00	\$54,960.00	\$75.00	\$85,875.00	\$55.00	\$62,975.00	\$55.00	\$62,975.00	\$86.50	\$99,042.50		\$53,815.00	
70		GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL (WALL 1)	C.Y.	7510	\$45.00	\$337,950.00	\$53.00	\$398,030.00	\$55.00	\$413,050.00	\$45.00	\$337,950.00	\$55.00	\$413,050.00		\$300,400.00	
71	6-13	GRAVEL BOROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL (WALL 2)	C.Y.	22600	\$45.00	\$1,017,000.00	\$53.00	\$1,197,800.00	\$55.00	\$1,243,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,017,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,243,000.00	· ·	\$904,000.00	
72	6-13	GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL (WALL 3)	C.Y.	8200	\$45.00	\$369,000.00	\$53.00	\$434,600.00	\$55.00	\$451,000.00	\$45.00	\$369,000.00	\$55.00	\$451,000.00		\$328,000.00	
73	7-01	DRAIN PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	135	\$100.00	\$13,500.00	\$17.00	\$2,295.00	\$55.00	\$7,425.00	\$42.00	\$5,670.00	\$118.00	\$15,930.00		\$12,825.00	
74	7-01	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	300	\$115.00	\$34,500.00	\$29.00	\$8,700.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$48.00	\$14,400.00	\$47.00	\$14,100.00		\$37,500.00	
75	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	230	\$120.00	\$27,600.00	\$67.00	\$15,410.00	\$60.00	\$13,800.00	\$65.00	\$14,950.00	\$86.00	\$19,780.00	\$135.00	\$31,050.00	
76	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	5200	\$125.00	\$650,000.00	\$60.00	\$312,000.00	\$120.00	\$624,000.00	\$111.00	\$577,200.00	\$114.00	\$592,800.00		\$572,000.00	
77	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	310	\$145.00 \$315.00	\$44,950.00	\$96.00	\$29,760.00	\$180.00	\$55,800.00	\$190.00 \$107.00	\$58,900.00	\$110.00	\$34,100.00		\$38,750.00	
78	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	250	\$215.00 \$150.00	\$53,750.00	\$112.00 \$165.00	\$28,000.00	\$200.00	\$50,000.00	\$197.00 \$24.00	\$49,250.00	\$146.00 \$157.00	\$36,500.00		\$47,500.00	
79	7-04		L.F.	25	\$150.00 \$210.00	\$3,750.00	\$165.00 \$170.00	\$4,125.00	\$180.00	\$4,500.00	\$84.00 \$165.00	\$2,100.00	\$157.00 \$160.00	\$3,925.00		\$3,875.00	
80 81	7-04 7-04	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	40 610	\$210.00 \$225.00	\$8,400.00 \$137,250.00	\$170.00 \$93.00	\$6,800.00 \$56,730.00	\$200.00 \$220.00	\$8,000.00 \$134,200.00	\$165.00 \$123.50	\$6,600.00 \$75,335.00	\$160.00 \$70.00	\$6,400.00 \$42,700.00	\$165.00 \$200.00	\$6,600.00 \$122,000.00	
81	7-04	HDPE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. HDPE STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.	L.F.		1						\$123.50 \$285.00	\$75,335.00	\$70.00 \$275.00				
83	7-04	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1	EACH	85 26	\$320.00 \$7,500.00	\$27,200.00 \$195,000.00	\$158.00 \$3,500.00	\$13,430.00 \$91,000.00	\$320.00 \$6,000.00	\$27,200.00 \$156,000.00	\$285.00	\$24,225.00	\$275.00 \$6,300.00	\$23,375.00 \$163,800.00	\$225.00 \$7,500.00	\$19,125.00 \$195,000.00	
83	7-05	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE I	EACH	26	\$1,250.00	\$195,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$202,800.00	\$8,500.00	\$163,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$195,000.00	
04	1-05	IVIAINI IOLE 00 IIN. DIAINI. I IFE I	EACH		φ11,250.00	φ∠∠,500.00	φυ,500.00	φ13,000.00	φ10,000.00	φ∠υ,υυυ.υυ	φ14,000.00	φ∠0,000.00	φο,500.00	φ17,000.00	φ12,000.00	φ∠4,000.00	

Project Name: NE 179th Street at NE 29th Avenue					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5	
Project Number: PRJ0000580 (CRP 300322)								Bridge, LLC	Nutter Co	•	Tapani, Inc.		Rotsch	•	Colf Construction, LLC	
Bid Opening Date: June 3, 2025				14215 NW 3rd Ct Vancouver, WA 98685-5760		7211 NE 43rd Vancouver, W		1705 SE 9th Ave Battle Ground, WA 98604		7408 NE 113th Cir Vancouver, WA 98662-2351		PO Box 1434 Vancouver, WA 98668-1434				
				(360) 7	37-6576	(360) 57	3-2000	(360)	687-1148	(360) 33	4-3100	(360) 949-6719				
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
85	7-05	MANHOLE 72 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1	EACH	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
86	7-05	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3	EACH	7	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$29,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$51,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$50,400.00
87	7-05	MANHOLE 60 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3	EACH	1	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,450.00	\$11,450.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
88	7-05	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
89	7-05	ADJUST MANHOLE METHOD B	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
90	7-05	CONCRETE DITCH INLET	EACH	7	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$30,100.00
91	7-05	AREA INLET WITH STANDARD GRATE	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
92	7-05	AREA INLET WITH DOME GRATE	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00
93	7-05	ROLLED CURB DRAIN	EACH	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
94	7-05	COMBINATION CURB INLET	EACH	24	\$5,100.00	\$122,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$4,050.00	\$97,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$69,600.00	\$4,050.00	\$97,200.00
95	7-05	OVERFLOW STRUCTURE WITH TRASH RACK	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
96	7-05	FLOW CONTROL MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
97	7-05	ENERGY DISSIPATION STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$27,100.00	\$27,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,100.00	\$20,100.00
98	7-05	4'X4' ONLINE FILTERRA	EACH	2	\$29,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$22,600.00	\$45,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$58,000.00
99	7-08	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.F.	7185	\$7.00	\$50,295.00	\$8.50	\$61,072.50	\$2.00	\$14,370.00	\$2.50	\$17,962.50	\$2.00	\$14,370.00	\$2.00	\$14,370.00
100	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	520	\$100.00	\$52,000.00	\$25.00	\$13,000.00	\$150.00	\$78,000.00	\$35.50	\$18,460.00	\$25.00	\$13,000.00	\$250.00	\$130,000.00
101	8-01	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	S.Y.	1155	\$10.00	\$11,550.00	\$13.00	\$15,015.00	\$7.00	\$8,085.00	\$14.00	\$16,170.00	\$12.50	\$14,437.50	\$7.00	\$8,085.00
102	8-01	PLASTIC COVERING	S.Y.	1375	\$3.00	\$4,125.00	\$3.50	\$4,812.50	\$2.00	\$2,750.00	\$2.90	\$3,987.50	\$2.25	\$3,093.75	\$3.00	\$4,125.00
103	8-01	CHECK DAM	L.F.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
104	8-01	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	S.Y.	250	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$13.00	\$3,250.00
105	8-01	TIRE WASH	EACH	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
106	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	47	\$50.00	\$2,350.00	\$110.00	\$5,170.00	\$100.00	\$4,700.00	\$44.00	\$2,068.00	\$85.00	\$3,995.00	\$110.00	\$5,170.00
107	8-01	SILT FENCE	L.F.	3550	\$4.00	\$14,200.00	\$3.00	\$10,650.00	\$3.00	\$10,650.00	\$7.00	\$24,850.00	\$4.20	\$14,910.00	\$6.00	\$21,300.00
108	8-01	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	3435	\$3.00	\$10,305.00	\$3.00	\$10,305.00	\$4.00	\$13,740.00	\$5.00	\$17,175.00	\$2.50	\$8,587.50	\$6.00	\$20,610.00
109	8-01	OUTLET PROTECTION	EACH	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
110	8-02	TOPSOIL TYPE A	C.Y.	3431	\$20.00	\$68,620.00	\$35.00	\$120,085.00	\$43.00	\$147,533.00	\$48.00	\$164,688.00	\$44.00	\$150,964.00	\$60.00	\$205,860.00
111	8-02	PSIPE - ACER CAMPESTRE (2 1/2 INCH CALIPER)	EACH	9	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$375.00	\$3,375.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$510.00	\$4,590.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00
112	8-02	PSIPE - ALNUS RUBRA (2 GALLON)	EACH	4	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$9.00	\$36.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
113		PSIPE - ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URSI 'MASS.' (1 GALLON)	EACH	4690	\$17.00	\$79,730.00	\$5.00	\$23,450.00	\$5.00	\$23,450.00	\$14.00	\$65,660.00	\$14.00	\$65,660.00	\$12.00	\$56,280.00
114	8-02	PSIPE - BERBERIS THUNBERGII 'CRIMSON PYGMY' (3 GALLON)	EACH	156	\$35.00	\$5,460.00	\$9.00	\$1,404.00	\$15.00	\$2,340.00	\$36.00	\$5,616.00	\$35.00	\$5,460.00	\$28.00	\$4,368.00
115 116	8-02 8-02	PSIPE - CISTUS X HYBRIDUS (3 GALLON) PSIPE - CORYLUS CORNUTA (1 GALLON)	EACH EACH	158 29	\$35.00 \$17.00	\$5,530.00 \$493.00	\$9.00 \$7.25	\$1,422.00 \$210.25	\$15.00 \$6.00	\$2,370.00 \$174.00	\$36.00 \$14.00	\$5,688.00 \$406.00	\$35.00 \$14.00	\$5,530.00 \$406.00	\$28.00 \$13.00	\$4,424.00 \$377.00
117	8-02	PSIPE - CORNUS SERICEA (1 GALLON)	EACH	49	\$17.00	\$833.00	\$7.25 \$7.25	\$355.25	\$6.00	\$294.00	\$14.00	\$686.00	\$14.00	\$686.00	\$15.00	\$735.00
118	8-02	PSIPE - CONNOS SERICEA (1 GALLON) PSIPE - CRATAEGUS PHAENOPYRUM (2 1/2 INCH CALIPER)	EACH	14	\$650.00	\$9,100.00	\$360.00	\$5,040.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$510.00	\$7,140.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$520.00	\$7,280.00
119	8-02	PSIPE - DESCHAMPSIA CESPITOSA (1 GALLON)	EACH	120	\$17.00	\$2,040.00	\$6.25	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$13.50	\$1,620.00	\$14.00	\$1,680.00		\$1,800.00
120	8-02	PSIPE - EUONYMUS JAPONICUS 'AUREO MARGINATUS' (3 GALLON)	EACH	156	\$17.00	\$5,460.00	\$14.25	\$2,223.00	\$15.00	\$2,340.00	\$13.50	\$5,616.00	\$35.00	\$5,460.00	\$30.00	\$4,680.00
121	8-02	PSIPE - FRANGULA PURSHIANA (2 GALLON)	EACH	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$14.25	\$142.50	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$3,010.00	\$30.00	\$3,400.00	\$22.00	\$220.00
122	8-02	PSIPE - FRAXINUS LATIFOLIA (2 GALLON)	EACH	5	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$14.25	\$71.25	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$75.00
123	8-02	PSIPE - HOLODISCUS DISCOLOR (1 GALLON)	EACH	29	\$17.00	\$493.00	\$8.25	\$239.25	\$6.00	\$174.00	\$13.50	\$391.50	\$14.00	\$406.00	\$35.00	\$1,015.00
124		PSIPE - LONICERA INVOLUCRATA (1 GALLON)	EACH	43	\$17.00	\$731.00	\$8.25	\$354.75	\$6.00	\$258.00	\$13.50	\$580.50	\$14.00	\$602.00	\$15.00	\$645.00
125	8-02	PSIPE - MAHONIA AQUIFOLIUM (1 GALLON)	EACH	9	\$17.00	\$153.00	\$6.25	\$56.25	\$6.00	\$54.00	\$13.50	\$121.50	\$14.00	\$126.00	\$15.00	\$135.00
126	8-02	PSIPE - OEMLARIA CERASIFORMA (1 GALLON)	EACH	18	\$17.00	\$306.00	\$8.25	\$148.50	\$6.00	\$108.00	\$13.50	\$243.00	\$14.00	\$252.00	\$15.00	\$270.00
127	8-02	PSIPE - PARROTIA PERSICA (2 1/2 INCH CALIPER)	EACH	27	\$650.00	\$17,550.00	\$355.00	\$9,585.00	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	\$500.00	\$13,500.00	\$500.00	\$13,500.00	\$335.00	\$9,045.00
127	0-02	FOIRE - FARRUTIA PEROIDA (Z. 1/Z INUM CALIPER)	EACH	21	00.00σ	φ17,000.00	ტ ა ნე.00	φઝ,၁ၓ၁.00	φ200.00	და,4 0 0.00	φου.00	φ13,500.00	φουυ.υυ	φιδ,500.00	φ335.00	ֆ9,υ45.

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE BIDDER #1 BIDDER #2 BIDDER #3 Project Name: NE 179th Street at NE 29th Avenue Project Number: PRJ0000580 (CRP 300322) Cascade Bridge, LLC Nutter Corporation Tapani, Inc. Rotschy, Inc. 7211 NE 43rd Ave STE A Bid Opening Date: June 3, 2025 1705 SE 9th Ave 7408 NE 113th Cir 14215 NW 3rd Ct

Part	Project Number: PRJ0000580 (CRP 300322) Bid Opening Date: June 3, 2025							Cascade Bridge, LLC 14215 NW 3rd Ct		Nutter Corporation 7211 NE 43rd Ave STE A		Tapani, Inc. 1705 SE 9th Ave		Rotschy, Inc. 7408 NE 113th Cir		PO Box 1434	
	Did Opening Date. Julie 3, 2023													Vancouver, WA 98668-1434			
SECURITY STATE COLUMN STATE COLUMN STATE COLUMN STATE						(360) 7	37-6576	(360)	573-2000	(360)	687-1148	(360) 334-3100		(360) 949-6719			
150 242 Part F. FORDILL BRASAMERRA COLLON FACH 10 550			DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
192 192 192 193			PSIPE - PHYSOCARPUS CAPITATUS (1 GALLON)	EACH	43	\$17.00	\$731.00	\$9.25	\$397.75	\$6.00	\$258.00	\$13.00	\$559.00	\$13.00	\$559.00	\$15.00	\$645.00
192 ROPE - REPORTAL PRODUCTION SCHOOL SCHOOL STORE SECULT ST	8-0)2	PSIPE - POPULUS BALSAMIFERA (2 GALLON)	EACH	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$14.25	\$142.50	\$9.00	\$90.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
190 1909 1900 AUTOMAN (1 OAL) (IN)	8-0)2	PSIPE - PSEUDOTSUGA MENZIESII (2 GALLON)	EACH	5	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$14.25	\$71.25	\$9.00	\$45.00	\$39.00	\$195.00	\$38.00	\$190.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
32 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	8-0)2	PSIPE - RHAPHIOLEPIS X DELACOURII 'GEORGIA PETITE' (3 GALLON)	EACH	159	\$35.00	\$5,565.00	\$19.25	\$3,060.75	\$13.00	\$2,067.00	\$36.00	\$5,724.00	\$35.00	\$5,565.00	\$35.00	\$5,565.00
Sept. Page	8-0)2	PSIPE - ROSA NUTKANA (1 GALLON)	EACH	49	\$17.00	\$833.00	\$16.25	\$796.25	\$6.00	\$294.00	\$14.00	\$686.00	\$14.00	\$686.00	\$15.00	\$735.00
190 1902 1	8-0)2	PSIPE - RUBUS PARVIFLORUS (1 GALLON)	EACH	18	\$17.00	\$306.00	\$9.75	\$175.50	\$6.00	\$108.00	\$14.00	\$252.00	\$14.00	\$252.00	\$15.00	\$270.00
Sec	8-0)2	PSIPE - RUBUS ROLEFI 'EMERALD CARPET' (1 GALLON)	EACH	295	\$17.00	\$5,015.00	\$5.75	\$1,696.25	\$6.00	\$1,770.00	\$14.00	\$4,130.00	\$14.00	\$4,130.00	\$15.00	\$4,425.00
197 8.60 Pages - SABLA PREPAIR (LINE STANE) EACH 93 \$50.00 \$1.980.00 \$7.78 \$70.77 \$60.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$7.78 \$70.77 \$70.77 \$70.77 \$70.00 \$	8-0)2	PSIPE - RUBUS SPECTABILIS (1 GALLON)	EACH	21	\$17.00	\$357.00	\$10.75	\$225.75	\$6.00	\$126.00	\$14.00	\$294.00	\$14.00	\$294.00	\$15.00	\$315.00
Section Sect	8-0)2	PSIPE - SALIX LASIANDRA (LIVE STAKE)	EACH	93	\$20.00	\$1,860.00	\$7.75	\$720.75	\$6.00	\$558.00	\$3.20	\$297.60	\$3.10	\$288.30	\$12.00	\$1,116.00
190 867 SEPF - SCIENCINS (ALCH POT) FACH 4966 \$8.00 \$82,750.00 \$5.00 \$52,750.00 \$52,	8-0)2	PSIPE - SALIX PIPERI (LIVE STAKE)	EACH	93	\$20.00	\$1,860.00	\$7.75	\$720.75	\$6.00	\$558.00	\$3.20	\$297.60	\$3.10	\$288.30	\$12.00	\$1,116.00
140 8-22 PSPE - SCRIPTUS EMERSSAM I RICH POT EACH 60-66 \$50.0 \$52,288.00 \$50.0 \$52,288.00 \$50.0 \$52,280.00 \$50.0 \$52,280.00 \$50.0 \$52,280.00 \$50.0 \$52,280.00 \$50.0 \$52,280.00 \$50.0 \$52,280.00 \$50.0 \$52,280.00 \$50.0	8-0)2	PSIPE - SALIX SITCHENSIS (LIVE STAKE)	EACH	93	\$20.00	\$1,860.00	\$7.75	\$720.75	\$6.00	\$558.00	\$3.20	\$297.60	\$3.10	\$288.30	\$12.00	\$1,116.00
Sept. SECRIPTIS ELEVICAPERIUM & PROFE P. SECRIP	8-0)2	PSIPE - SCIRPUS ACUTUS (4 INCH POT)	EACH	3840	\$8.00	\$30,720.00	\$5.00	\$19,200.00	\$6.00	\$23,040.00	\$5.25	\$20,160.00	\$5.10	\$19,584.00	\$12.00	\$46,080.00
142 602 PSIPE - SIGNPUS MICROCAPPUS 4 NO-POTT	8-0)2	PSIPE - SCIRPUS EMERSUM (4 INCH POT)	EACH	4046	\$8.00	\$32,368.00	\$5.00	\$20,230.00	\$6.00	\$24,276.00	\$5.25	\$21,241.50	\$5.10	\$20,634.60	\$10.00	\$40,460.00
143 8-02 PSIPE - STRINGED DOUGLASH (1 GALLON)	8-0)2	PSIPE - SCIRPUS EURYCARPUM (4 INCH POT)	EACH	4046	\$8.00	\$32,368.00	\$5.00	\$20,230.00	\$6.00	\$24,276.00	\$5.25	\$21,241.50	\$5.10	\$20,634.60	\$10.00	\$40,460.00
144 8-02 PSIPE - SYMIPHORICARPOS ALBUS (1 GALLON) EACH 29 \$17.00 \$493.00 \$7.71 \$224.75 \$50.0 \$174.00 \$115.00 \$591.50 \$140.0 \$496.00 \$13.00 \$496.00 \$13.00 \$496.00 \$13.00 \$496.00 \$13.00 \$496.00 \$13.00 \$496.00 \$13.00 \$496.00 \$13.00 \$12.00 \$10.00 \$12.	8-0)2	PSIPE - SCIRPUS MICROCARPUS (4 INCH POT)	EACH	2415	\$8.00	\$19,320.00	\$5.00	\$12,075.00	\$6.00	\$14,490.00	\$5.25	\$12,678.75	\$5.10	\$12,316.50	\$12.00	\$28,980.00
145 8-02 PSIPE - VERONICA SCUTELLATA (4 INCH POT)	8-0)2	PSIPE - SPIRAEA DOUGLASII (1 GALLON)	EACH	49	\$17.00	\$833.00	\$6.75	\$330.75	\$6.00	\$294.00	\$13.50	\$661.50	\$14.00	\$686.00	\$13.00	\$637.00
146	8-0)2	PSIPE - SYMPHORICARPOS ALBUS (1 GALLON)	EACH	29	\$17.00	\$493.00	\$7.75	\$224.75	\$6.00	\$174.00	\$13.50	\$391.50	\$14.00	\$406.00	\$13.00	\$377.00
147 8-02 SEEDING AND MULCHING - SEED MIX A ACRE 1.96 \$12,500.00 \$24,600.00 \$14,000.00 \$27,400.00 \$5,000.00 \$3,000.00	8-0)2	PSIPE - VERONICA SCUTELLATA (4 INCH POT)	EACH	4283	\$8.00	\$34,264.00	\$4.75	\$20,344.25	\$3.00	\$12,849.00	\$5.25	\$22,485.75	\$5.10	\$21,843.30	\$12.00	\$51,396.00
148 8-02 SEEDING AND MULCHING - SEED MIX C	8-0)2	PSIPE - ZELKOVA SERRATA (2 1/2 INCH CALIPER)	EACH	14	\$650.00	\$9,100.00	\$355.00	\$4,970.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$470.00	\$6,580.00
149 8-02 SEEDING AND MULCHING - SEED MIX D	8-0)2	SEEDING AND MULCHING - SEED MIX A	ACRE	1.96	\$12,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$27,440.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,408.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,584.00
150 8-02 WATER FOR PLANT ESTABLISHMENT MGAL 1989 \$15.00 \$29,835.00 \$11.75 \$3,480.75 \$30.00 \$39,780.00 \$88.00 \$175,032.00 \$87.00 \$173,043.00 \$30.00 \$11.800.00 \$10.10 \$1.800.00 \$1.800.	8-0)2	SEEDING AND MULCHING - SEED MIX C	ACRE	0.32	\$12,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,480.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,520.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,880.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,880.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,728.00
151 8-02 BARK-COMPOST-WOOD MULCH	8-0)2	SEEDING AND MULCHING - SEED MIX D	ACRE	1.32	\$12,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$18,480.00	\$11,000.00	\$14,520.00	\$11,000.00	\$14,520.00	\$11,000.00	\$14,520.00	\$5,400.00	\$7,128.00
152 8-02 TREE ROOT BARRIER	8-0)2	WATER FOR PLANT ESTABLISHMENT	MGAL	1989	\$15.00	\$29,835.00	\$1.75	\$3,480.75	\$20.00	\$39,780.00	\$88.00	\$175,032.00	\$87.00	\$173,043.00	\$30.00	\$59,670.00
153 8-04 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	8-0)2	BARK-COMPOST-WOOD MULCH	C.Y.	264	\$35.00	\$9,240.00	\$49.00	\$12,936.00	\$65.00	\$17,160.00	\$50.00	\$13,200.00	\$50.00	\$13,200.00	\$70.00	\$18,480.00
154 8-04 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	8-0)2	TREE ROOT BARRIER	L.F.	1536	\$2.00	\$3,072.00	\$6.75	\$10,368.00	\$21.00	\$32,256.00	\$13.00	\$19,968.00	\$13.00	\$19,968.00	\$20.00	\$30,720.00
155 8-04 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	8-0)4	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	3430	\$40.00	\$137,200.00	\$19.00	\$65,170.00	\$20.00	\$68,600.00	\$30.00	\$102,900.00	\$22.00	\$75,460.00	\$45.00	\$154,350.00
156 8-04 ROUNDABOUT CENTRAL ISLAND CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER L.F. 315 \$140.00 \$44,100.00 \$95.00 \$29,925.00 \$100.00 \$31,500.00 \$100.00 \$31,500.00 \$107.00 \$33,705.00 \$40.00 \$157 \$8-04 ROUNDABOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER L.F. 460 \$65.00 \$29,900.00 \$29,900 \$13,340.00 \$30.00 \$13,800.00 \$35.00 \$16,100.00 \$33.00 \$15,180.00 \$40.00	8-0)4	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$36.00	\$1,440.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
157 8-04 ROUNDABOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER L.F. 460 \$65.00 \$29,900.00 \$29.00 \$13,340.00 \$30.00 \$13,800.00 \$35.00 \$16,100.00 \$33.00 \$15,180.00 \$40.00 \$158 8-04 ROUNDABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER L.F. 3550 \$45.00 \$159,750.00 \$23.00 \$81,650.00 \$24.00 \$85,200.00 \$30.00 \$106,500.00 \$27.00 \$95,850.00 \$40.00 \$159 8-04 ROUNDABOUT SPLITTER ISLAND NOSING CURB EACH 3 \$2,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$450.00 \$1,350.00 \$450.00 \$1,350.00 \$10,000.00 \$30.00 \$575.00 \$1,725.00 \$90,000.00 \$1,725.00 \$90,000.00 \$1,725.00	8-0)4	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.	510	\$35.00	\$17,850.00	\$27.00	\$13,770.00	\$28.00	\$14,280.00	\$35.00	\$17,850.00	\$28.00	\$14,280.00	\$40.00	\$20,400.00
158 8-04 ROUNDABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	8-0)4	ROUNDABOUT CENTRAL ISLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	L.F.	315	\$140.00	\$44,100.00	\$95.00	\$29,925.00	\$100.00	\$31,500.00	\$100.00	\$31,500.00	\$107.00	\$33,705.00	\$40.00	\$12,600.00
159 8-04 ROUNDABOUT SPLITTER ISLAND NOSING CURB EACH 3 \$2,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$450.00 \$1,350.00 \$450.00 \$1,350.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$575.00 \$1,725.00 \$9,000.00 \$100.00 \$1,000.	8-0)4	ROUNDABOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	460	\$65.00	\$29,900.00	\$29.00	\$13,340.00	\$30.00	\$13,800.00	\$35.00	\$16,100.00	\$33.00	\$15,180.00	\$40.00	\$18,400.00
160 8-04 CEMENT CONC. FLUSH CURB L.F. 1420 \$35.00 \$49,700.00 \$29.00 \$41,180.00 \$30.00 \$42,600.00 \$35.00 \$49,700.00 \$34.00 \$48,280.00 \$30.00 \$48,280.0	8-0)4	ROUNDABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	3550	\$45.00	\$159,750.00	\$23.00	\$81,650.00	\$24.00	\$85,200.00	\$30.00	\$106,500.00	\$27.00	\$95,850.00	\$40.00	\$142,000.00
161 8-06 CEMENT CONC. APPROACH S.Y. 415 \$200.00 \$83,000.00 \$105.00 \$43,575.00 \$110.00 \$45,650.00 \$135.00 \$56,025.00 \$125.00 \$125.00 162 8-06 DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION TYPE HMA S.Y. 2015 \$90.00 \$181,350.00 \$25.00 \$50,375.00 \$60.00 \$120,900.00 \$50.00 \$104,780.00 \$31.00 163 8-06 DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION TYPE CONCRETE S.Y. 135 \$200.00 \$27,000.00 \$85.00 \$11,475.00 \$130.00 \$17,550.00 \$120.00 \$162.00.00 \$165.00 164 8-06 DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION TYPE GRAVEL S.Y. 895 \$45.00 \$40,275.00 \$22,375.00 \$40.00 \$35,800.00 \$110.00 \$20.00 \$17,900.00 \$25.00 165 8-09 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 HUND 3.2 \$150.00 \$480.00 \$900.00 \$2,880.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,880.00 \$900.00 \$2,880.00 \$900.00 \$2,880.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,880.00 <t< td=""><td>8-0</td><td>)4</td><td>ROUNDABOUT SPLITTER ISLAND NOSING CURB</td><td>EACH</td><td>3</td><td>\$2,500.00</td><td>\$7,500.00</td><td>\$450.00</td><td>\$1,350.00</td><td>\$450.00</td><td>\$1,350.00</td><td>\$1,000.00</td><td>\$3,000.00</td><td>\$575.00</td><td>\$1,725.00</td><td>\$9,000.00</td><td>\$27,000.00</td></t<>	8-0)4	ROUNDABOUT SPLITTER ISLAND NOSING CURB	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00
162 8-06 DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION TYPE HMA S.Y. 2015 \$90.00 \$181,350.00 \$25.00 \$50,375.00 \$60.00 \$120,900.00 \$50.00 \$100,750.00 \$52.00 \$104,780.00 \$31.00 163 8-06 DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION TYPE CONCRETE S.Y. 135 \$200.00 \$27,000.00 \$85.00 \$11,475.00 \$130.00 \$17,550.00 \$120,900.00 \$120,000.00 \$120,000.00 \$120,000.00 \$120,000.00 \$120,000.00 \$120,000.00 \$120,000.00 \$120,000.00 \$120,000.00 \$120,000 \$120,000 \$120,000 \$120,000 \$120,000 \$120,000 \$120,000 \$120,000 \$120,000 \$120,000 \$120,000 \$120,000 \$120,000 \$120,000 \$22,880.00 \$900.00 \$22,880.00 \$900.00 \$2,880.00 \$900.00 \$2,880.00 \$900.00 \$2,880.00 \$900.00 \$2,880.00 \$900.00 \$2,880.00 \$900.00 \$2,880.00 \$900.00 \$2,880.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,880.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,880.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,880.00 \$1,000.00	8-0)4	CEMENT CONC. FLUSH CURB	L.F.	1420	\$35.00	\$49,700.00	\$29.00	\$41,180.00	\$30.00	\$42,600.00	\$35.00	\$49,700.00	\$34.00	\$48,280.00	\$30.00	\$42,600.00
163 8-06 DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION TYPE CONCRETE S.Y. 135 \$200.00 \$27,000.00 \$85.00 \$11,475.00 \$130.00 \$17,550.00 \$135.00 \$120.00 \$165.00 164 8-06 DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION TYPE GRAVEL S.Y. 895 \$45.00 \$40,275.00 \$25.00 \$22,375.00 \$40.00 \$35,800.00 \$18.00 \$16,110.00 \$20.00 \$17,900.00 \$25.00 165 8-09 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 HUND 3.2 \$150.00 \$480.00 \$900.00 \$2,880.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,200.00 \$900.00 \$2,880.00 \$900.00 166 8-10 TUBULAR MARKER EACH 4 \$1,500.00 \$300.00 \$1,200.00 \$325.00 \$1,300.00 \$250.00 \$400.00 167 8-11 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 L.F. 521 \$65.00 \$33,865.00 \$41.00 \$23,445.00 \$42.00 \$21,882.00 \$40.00 \$20,840.00 \$60.00 168 8-11 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11 EACH 4<	8-0	06	CEMENT CONC. APPROACH	S.Y.	415	\$200.00	\$83,000.00	\$105.00	\$43,575.00	\$110.00	\$45,650.00	\$135.00	\$56,025.00	\$125.00	\$51,875.00	\$125.00	\$51,875.00
164 8-06 DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION TYPE GRAVEL S.Y. 895 \$45.00 \$40,275.00 \$25.00 \$22,375.00 \$40.00 \$35,800.00 \$18.00 \$16,110.00 \$20.00 \$17,900.00 \$25.00 165 8-09 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 HUND 3.2 \$150.00 \$480.00 \$900.00 \$2,880.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,880.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,880.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,880.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 </td <td>8-0</td> <td>06</td> <td>DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION TYPE HMA</td> <td>S.Y.</td> <td>2015</td> <td>\$90.00</td> <td>\$181,350.00</td> <td>\$25.00</td> <td>\$50,375.00</td> <td>\$60.00</td> <td>\$120,900.00</td> <td>\$50.00</td> <td>\$100,750.00</td> <td>\$52.00</td> <td>\$104,780.00</td> <td>\$31.00</td> <td>\$62,465.00</td>	8-0	06	DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION TYPE HMA	S.Y.	2015	\$90.00	\$181,350.00	\$25.00	\$50,375.00	\$60.00	\$120,900.00	\$50.00	\$100,750.00	\$52.00	\$104,780.00	\$31.00	\$62,465.00
165 8-09 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 HUND 3.2 \$150.00 \$480.00 \$900.00 \$2,880.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,200.00 \$900.00 \$2,880.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,880.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,880.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,880.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,880.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,880.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,880.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,880.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,880.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,880.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,880.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,880.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,880.00	8-0	06	DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION TYPE CONCRETE	S.Y.	135	\$200.00	\$27,000.00	\$85.00	\$11,475.00	\$130.00	\$17,550.00	\$135.00	\$18,225.00	\$120.00	\$16,200.00	\$165.00	\$22,275.00
166 8-10 TUBULAR MARKER EACH 4 \$1,500.00 \$6,000.00 \$300.00 \$1,200.00 \$325.00 \$1,300.00 \$250.00 \$1,000.00 \$400.00 167 8-11 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 L.F. 521 \$65.00 \$33,865.00 \$41.00 \$21,361.00 \$45.00 \$23,445.00 \$21,882.00 \$40.00 \$20,840.00 \$60.00 168 8-11 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11 EACH 4 \$2,300.00 \$1,750.00 \$7,000.00 \$2,200.00 \$1,800.00 \$7,200.00 \$1,850.00 \$7,400.00 \$2,450.00	8-0	06	DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION TYPE GRAVEL	S.Y.	895	\$45.00	\$40,275.00	\$25.00	\$22,375.00	\$40.00	\$35,800.00	\$18.00	\$16,110.00	\$20.00	\$17,900.00	\$25.00	\$22,375.00
167 8-11 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 L.F. 521 \$65.00 \$33,865.00 \$41.00 \$21,361.00 \$45.00 \$23,445.00 \$42.00 \$21,882.00 \$40.00 \$20,840.00 \$60.00 168 8-11 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11 EACH 4 \$2,300.00 \$9,200.00 \$1,750.00 \$7,000.00 \$2,200.00 \$1,800.00 \$7,200.00 \$1,850.00 \$7,400.00 \$2,450.00	8-0	09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND	3.2	\$150.00	\$480.00	\$900.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$900.00	\$2,880.00	\$900.00	\$2,880.00	\$900.00	\$2,880.00
168 8-11 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11 EACH 4 \$2,300.00 \$9,200.00 \$1,750.00 \$7,000.00 \$2,200.00 \$8,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$7,200.00 \$7,400.00 \$2,450.00	8-1	10	TUBULAR MARKER	EACH	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
	8-1	11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	L.F.	521	\$65.00	\$33,865.00	\$41.00	\$21,361.00	\$45.00	\$23,445.00	\$42.00	\$21,882.00	\$40.00	\$20,840.00	\$60.00	\$31,260.00
169 8-11 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 24 EACH 8 \$2,500.00 \$20,000.00 \$1,850.00 \$1,850.00 \$3,000.00 \$24,000.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00	8-1	11	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11	EACH	4	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$2,450.00	\$9,800.00
	8-1	11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 24	EACH	8	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$14,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00
170 8-11 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL EACH 2 \$5,400.00 \$10,800.00 \$7,200.00 \$5,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$3,700.00 \$3,700.00 \$3,800.00 \$7,400.00 \$3,800.00 \$7,600.00	8-1	11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	2	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00

BIDDER #5

Colf Construction, LLC

BIDDER #4

ONE-YEAR WARRANTY

RECORD DRAWINGS

REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

206

207

208

1-05.10

1-05

1-07.13

BIDDER #3 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE BIDDER #2 BIDDER #4 BIDDER #5 Project Name: NE 179th Street at NE 29th Avenue BIDDER #1 Project Number: PRJ0000580 (CRP 300322) Cascade Bridge, LLC **Nutter Corporation** Tapani, Inc. Rotschy, Inc. Colf Construction 11 C Bid Opening Date: June 3, 2025 14215 NW 3rd Ct 7211 NE 43rd Ave STE A 1705 SE 9th Ave 7408 NE 113th Cir PO Box 1434 Vancouver, WA 98685-5760 Vancouver, WA 98661-1377 Battle Ground, WA 98604 Vancouver, WA 98662-2351 Vancouver, WA 98668-1434 (360) 737-6576 (360) 573-2000 (360) 687-1148 (360) 334-3100 (360) 949-6719 BID ITEM SPEC. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY **UNIT PRICE** TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRIC NO. **SECTION** COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 1315 \$30.00 \$39 450 00 \$29.00 \$38 135 00 \$28.00 \$36,820,00 \$28.50 \$37 477 50 \$27.00 \$35,505,0 \$45.00 \$59 175 00 171 8-12 ΙF 172 8-12 COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4 L.F. 2105 \$30.00 \$63,150.0 \$40.00 \$84,200.0 \$34.00 \$71,570.00 \$35.00 \$73,675.00 \$32.00 \$67,360.0 \$40.00 \$84,200.00 173 8-12 DOUBLE 20 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK GATE EACH 2 \$2,700.00 \$5,400.0 \$1,700.00 \$3,400.0 \$1,300.00 \$2,600.0 \$1,300.00 \$2,600.00 \$1,300.00 \$2,600.0 \$2,500.00 \$5,000.00 174 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK S.Y. 26 \$3.00 \$78.0 \$92.00 \$2,392.0 \$95.00 \$2,470.0 \$900.00 \$23,400.00 \$115.00 \$2,990.0 \$185.00 \$4,810.00 S.Y. 175 8-14 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP 416 \$130.00 \$54,080.0 \$105.00 \$43,680.0 \$110.00 \$45,760.0 \$135.00 \$56,160.00 \$130.00 \$54,080.0 \$40.00 \$16,640.00 176 8-14 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE S.F. 490 \$30.00 \$14,700.0 \$38.00 \$18,620.0 \$40.00 \$19,600.00 \$40.00 \$19 600 0 \$39.00 \$19,110.0 \$30.00 \$14,700.00 177 8-15 QUARRY SPALLS C.Y. 25 \$200.00 \$5,000.0 \$280.00 \$7,000.0 \$150.00 \$3,750.00 \$125.00 \$3,125.0 \$175.00 \$4,375.0 \$135.00 \$3,375.00 178 MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1 EACH 13 \$500.00 \$6.500.0 \$500.0 \$6,500.0 \$1,500.00 \$19.500.0 \$600.00 \$7.800.0 \$412.00 \$5.356.0 \$500.00 \$6,500.00 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM, NE 179TH ST AT NE 29TH AVE L.S. \$380,000.00 \$450,000.00 179 8-20 \$319,000.00 \$319,000.0 \$400,000.0 \$400,000.0 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.0 \$380,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.0 \$450,000.00 180 ITS, NE 179TH ST AT NE 29TH AVE L.S. 1 \$326,000.00 \$326,000.0 \$225,000.0 \$225,000.0 \$300,000.00 \$300,000.0 \$220,000.00 \$220,000.00 \$225,000.00 \$225,000.0 \$230,000.00 181 8-21 PERMANENT SIGNING L.S. 1 \$35,000.00 \$35,000.0 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.0 \$45,000.00 \$45,000.0 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.0 \$30,000.00 \$30,000.00 182 8-22 PAINT LINE L.F. 8330 \$2.00 \$16,660.0 \$0.60 \$4,998.0 \$1.00 \$8,330.0 \$0.60 \$4,998.00 \$0.55 \$4,581.5 \$1.00 \$8,330.00 183 8-22 PAINTED WIDE LINE L.F. 3740 \$2.50 \$9,350.0 \$0.80 \$2,992.0 \$1.00 \$3,740.0 \$0.80 \$2,992.0 \$0.80 \$2,992.0 \$1.00 \$3,740.00 \$4.90 \$4.90 184 8-22 PLASTIC WIDE LINE L.F. 715 \$3.25 \$2,323.7 \$4.60 \$3,289.0 \$5.00 \$3,575.00 \$3,503.50 \$3,503.5 \$5.00 \$3,575.00 S.F. \$20.50 185 8-22 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 480 \$15.00 \$7,200.0 \$19.00 \$9,120.0 \$20.00 \$9,600.0 \$9.840.0 \$20.00 \$9,600.0 \$20.00 \$9,600.00 186 8-22 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW **EACH** 3 \$285.00 \$855.0 \$400.00 \$1,200.0 \$400.00 \$1,200.00 \$191.25 \$573.7 \$410.00 \$1,230.0 \$430.00 \$1,290.00 FACE \$2,280.0 \$410.00 \$3,280.0 \$3,200.00 187 8-22 PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL \$285.00 \$400.0 \$3,200.0 \$400.00 \$3,200.0 \$410.00 \$3.280.0 \$400.0 188 8-22 PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL EACH 4 \$200.00 \$800.0 \$100.0 \$400.0 \$100.00 \$400.00 \$107.00 \$428.00 \$107.00 \$428.0 \$115.00 \$460.00 ROCK FOR ROCK WALL TON 78 \$150.00 \$11,700.0 \$380.0 \$29,640,0 \$130.00 \$10 140 0 \$205.00 \$15,990.0 \$200.00 \$15,600.0 \$75.0 \$5.850.00 189 8-24 ROUNDABOUT MONUMENT FACH \$175,000.00 \$140,000,00 \$300,000,00 \$200,000,00 \$260,000.00 \$405,000.00 \$405,000,00 190 8-26 \$175,000.0 \$140,000,0 \$300,000,00 \$200.000.00 \$260,000,0 EACH 8-30 STREAMBED BOULDER TYPE ONE 52 \$90.00 \$4,680.0 \$160.0 \$8,320.0 \$150.00 \$7.800.0 \$9.50 \$494.0 \$150.00 \$7.800.0 \$74.0 \$3.848.0 191 ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS A TON 1456 \$62,608.0 \$118.664.00 \$65.520.00 \$200.00 \$291 200 0 \$60.00 \$87,360,00 \$81.50 \$50.00 \$72,800,0 192 8-30 \$43.00 \$45.00 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION (179TH & 29TH) \$85,000.00 \$110,000.00 \$110,000.0 \$150,000.00 \$150,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$35,000.00 193 8-31 L.S. 1 \$85,000.0 \$80,000.0 \$35,000.00 EACH \$2,500.00 \$571.00 \$4.568.00 \$1,300.00 194 8 00 BOLLARD TYPE 1 (REMOVABLE) 8 \$20,000,0 \$1,400,00 \$11 200 0 \$2,500,00 \$20,000,0 \$10,400,0 \$1,400,00 \$11 200 00 STREAMBED SEDIMENT TON 580 \$80.00 \$46,400.0 \$63,800.0 \$65.00 \$37,700.0 \$115.00 \$66,700.00 \$62.00 \$35,960.0 \$40,600.00 195 8 \$110.0 \$70.00 STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. TON 425 \$90.00 \$38,250.0 \$95.00 \$40,375.0 \$65.00 \$27,625.00 \$90.00 \$38,250.00 \$65.00 \$27,625.0 \$45.00 \$19,125.00 196 8 197 8 STREAMBED SAND TON 90 \$60.00 \$5,400.0 \$155.0 \$13,950.0 \$65.00 \$5,850.00 \$122.00 \$10,980.00 \$65.00 \$5,850.0 \$38.00 \$3,420.00 198 8 C.Y. 390 \$80.00 \$31,200.0 \$42.00 \$16,380.0 \$28.00 \$10,920.0 \$55.00 \$21,450.0 \$49.00 \$19,110.0 \$50.00 \$19,500.00 WOODY MATERIAL-LOG WITHOUT ROOTWAD \$800.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,600.00 \$96.00 \$1.050.00 199 8.00 EΑ 8 \$6,400. \$2,100.00 \$16.800.0 \$12,000.0 \$12.800.0 \$768.0 \$8,400.00 WOODY MATERIAL-LOG WITH ROOTWAD EΑ \$1,500.00 \$2,000.00 \$590.00 \$31,500.00 200 8.00 30 \$900.00 \$27,000.0 \$2,600.0 \$78,000.0 \$45,000.0 \$60,000.0 \$17,700.0 \$1,050.00 FABRIC ENCAPSULATED SOIL LIFT L.F. \$100.00 \$57.00 \$47.00 \$12,596.0 \$3,484.00 201 8.00 268 \$26.800. \$33.0 \$8.844.0 \$15.00 \$4.020.0 \$15.276.0 \$13.00 202 8.00 COIR FABRIC S.Y. 1510 \$12.00 \$18,120.0 \$10.00 \$15,100.0 \$4.50 \$6,795.00 \$7.50 \$11,325.00 \$4.50 \$6,795.0 \$10.00 \$15,100.00 8.00 FIELD OFFICE BUILDING L.S. \$20,000.00 \$20,000.0 \$35,000.00 \$65,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$35,000.0 \$15,000.00 203 \$35,000.0 \$65,000.0 \$15,000.00 **SCHEDULE A TOTAL** \$19,586,948.0 \$19,916,938.2 \$19,939,076.0 \$20,878,391.0 \$21,535,341.1 \$22,090,655.00 SCHEDULE B - CLARK PUBLIC UTILITIES WATER IMPROVEMENTS 204 1-09.7 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1 \$92,291.52 \$92,291.5 \$40,000.0 \$40,000.0 \$110,000.00 \$110,000.0 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$50,000.0 \$50,000.00 \$50,000.00 205 1-05 4 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING L.S. \$20,000,00 \$20,000 \$7,000,0 \$7,000,0 \$6,000,00 \$6,000,0 \$5,000,00 \$5,000,0 \$9,000,00 \$9,000,0 \$10,000,0 \$10,000,0

\$10,000.00

\$500.0

\$5.00

\$10,000.0

\$500.0

\$5.0

\$10,000.00

\$5,000.00

\$5.00

\$10,000.0

\$1,000.0

\$5.0

\$10,000.00

\$1,000.00

\$5.00

\$10,000.00

\$500.00

\$5.00

\$10,000.0

\$5,000.0

\$5.00

\$10,000.00

\$500.0

\$5.00

\$10,000.00

\$500.00

\$5.00

\$10,000.0

\$500.0

\$5.00

\$10,000.0

\$5,000.0

\$5.00

\$10,000.00

\$5,000.00

\$5.00

EST.

L.S.

EST.

244

7-05

ADJUST MANHOLE, LESS THAN 1 FT

BID TABULATION Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

BIDDER #3 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE BIDDER #1 BIDDER #2 BIDDER #4 BIDDER #5 Project Name: NE 179th Street at NE 29th Avenue Project Number: PRJ0000580 (CRP 300322) Cascade Bridge, LLC **Nutter Corporation** Tapani, Inc. Rotschy, Inc. Colf Construction 11 C Bid Opening Date: June 3, 2025 14215 NW 3rd Ct 7211 NE 43rd Ave STE A 1705 SE 9th Ave 7408 NE 113th Cir PO Box 1434 Vancouver, WA 98685-5760 Vancouver, WA 98661-1377 Battle Ground, WA 98604 Vancouver, WA 98662-2351 Vancouver, WA 98668-1434 (360) 737-6576 (360) 573-2000 (360) 687-1148 (360) 334-3100 (360) 949-6719 BID ITEM SPEC. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY **UNIT PRICE** TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE NO. **SECTION** 1-07 15 SPCC PLAN \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$5,000,00 \$5,000,00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$800.00 \$800.00 \$1,000,00 \$1,000,00 209 LS 1 210 1-08.3 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE L.S. 1 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.0 \$250.0 \$250.0 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$800.00 \$800.0 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 211 1-10 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S. \$25,000.00 \$25,000.0 \$7,000.00 \$7,000.0 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.0 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 212 1-10 FI AGGERS **HOUR** 200 \$80.00 \$16,000.0 \$82.00 \$16,400.0 \$85.00 \$17,000.0 \$84.00 \$16,800.00 \$70.00 \$14,000.0 \$80.00 \$16,000.00 213 1-10 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY EST. \$15,000.00 \$15,000.0 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.0 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.0 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 214 2-02 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS L.S. 1 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.0 \$8,000.0 \$8,000.0 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.0 \$25,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$40,000.0 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 215 7-08 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM L.F. 2877 \$7.00 \$20,139.0 \$8.00 \$23,016.0 \$2.00 \$5,754.0 \$2.00 \$5.754.0 \$1.50 \$4,315.5 \$1.00 \$2,877.00 216 7-09 DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM. L.F. 7 \$300.00 \$2,100.0 \$116.00 \$812.0 \$220.00 \$1.540.0 \$175.00 \$1,225.0 \$245.00 \$1,715.0 \$225.0 \$1,575.00 DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIAM L.F. \$147,200.0 \$190.00 \$121,600.00 \$180.00 \$115,200.0 \$150,400.00 217 7-09 640 \$150.00 \$96,000.0 \$145.00 \$92,800.0 \$230.00 \$235.00 218 7-09 DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 16 IN. DIAM L.F. 210 \$300.00 \$63,000.0 \$205.0 \$43.050.0 \$360.00 \$75,600.0 \$350.00 \$73.500.0 \$390.00 \$81.900.0 \$320.00 \$67,200.0 219 7-09 PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 16 IN. DIAM. L.F. 2020 \$225.00 \$454,500.0 \$132.00 \$266,640.0 \$195.00 \$393,900.00 \$150.00 \$303,000.00 \$155.00 \$313,100.0 \$180.00 \$363,600.00 220 7-09 REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL C.Y. 40 \$60.00 \$2,400.0 \$152.00 \$6,080.0 \$130.00 \$5,200.00 \$150.00 \$6,000.00 \$110.00 \$4,400.0 \$70.00 \$2,800.00 L.S. 221 7-09 TEMPORARY BYPASS A \$150,000.00 \$150,000.0 \$118,000.0 \$118,000.0 \$140,000.00 \$140,000.0 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$140,000.00 \$140,000.0 \$145,000.00 \$145,000.00 222 7-09 TEMPORARY BYPASS B L.S. 1 \$120,000.00 \$120,000.0 \$122,000.00 \$122,000.0 \$150,000.00 \$150,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$145,000.00 \$145,000.0 \$150,000.00 \$150,000.00 EACH 223 7-12 GATE VALVE 6 IN. 1 \$3.500.0 \$3.500. \$2,500.0 \$2,500.0 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.0 \$1,500.00 \$1.500.0 \$1,500.00 \$1.500.0 \$3.800.0 \$3,800.00 224 7-12 GATE VALVE 8 IN. **EACH** \$4,000.00 \$4,000.0 \$3,350.0 \$3,350.0 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.0 \$2,700.00 \$2,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.0 \$4,500.0 \$4,500.00 FACH 2 \$4,300.00 \$8,600.0 \$4,400.00 225 7-12 GATE VALVE 12 IN \$2,500.00 \$5.000. \$5.900.0 \$11.800.0 \$3,500.00 \$7,000.0 \$8.800.0 \$5.500.0 \$11,000.00 226 7-12 BUTTERFLY VALVE 12 IN. EACH 1 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.0 \$5,400.0 \$5,400.0 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.0 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.0 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.0 \$8,000.0 \$8,000.00 227 BUTTERFLY VALVE 16 IN FACH q \$4,500,00 \$40.500.0 \$7 100 0 \$63,900.0 \$9,000,00 \$81,000.0 \$7,200,00 \$64,800,0 \$7,000,00 \$63,000,0 \$12,000.0 \$108,000.00 7-12 COMB. AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 IN. FACH \$4 500 00 \$3,000.00 228 7-12 \$6,000,00 \$6,000.0 \$5,300,0 \$5,300,0 \$7,000,00 \$7,000,0 \$4 500 00 \$3,000,0 \$11 500 00 \$11,500,00 \$7,500.00 \$5,500.00 7-14 HYDRANT ASSEMBLY EACH \$7,000.00 \$7,000. \$6.800.0 \$6.800.0 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.0 \$7,500,00 \$5.500.0 \$7,000.0 \$7,000.00 229 SERVICE CONNECTION 1 IN. DIAM. EACH \$38.400.00 12 \$5,000,00 \$60,000,0 \$15,600,0 \$5,000,00 \$60,000,0 \$3,000,00 \$36,000,00 \$4 500 00 \$54,000,0 \$3,200,00 230 7-15 \$1,300,00 TEMPORARY SERVICE CONNECTION \$6,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$7,000.00 231 7-15 EACH 2 \$12,000.0 \$1,600.00 \$3,200.0 \$10,000.0 \$6,000.00 \$14,000.0 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL \$1,245,935,5 \$894.653.0 \$1,300,199,00 \$897.234.00 \$1,105,035,5 \$1,223,157.00 **WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX at 8.50%** \$93,928.0 \$105.904.5 \$76.045.5 \$110.516.92 \$76,264.89 \$103.968.3 **SCHEDULE B TOTAL** \$1,351,840.04 \$970,698.5 \$1,410,715.92 \$973,498.89 \$1,198,963.5 \$1,327,125.35 SCHEDULE C - CLARK REGIONAL WASTEWATER DISTRICT SEWER IMPROVEMENTS MOBILIZATION L.S. \$95,517.56 \$95,517.5 \$30,000.0 \$80,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$50,000.00 1 \$30,000.00 \$80,000.0 \$20,000.0 \$50,000.00 233 1-05.4 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING L.S. \$20,000.00 \$20,000.0 \$4,200.0 \$4,200.0 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.0 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.0 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.0 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 ONE-YEAR WARRANTY EST. \$10,000.00 \$10,000.0 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.0 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.0 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 234 1-05.10 1 RECORD DRAWINGS L.S. \$1,000.00 \$1,000.0 \$250.00 \$250.0 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.0 \$500.00 \$500.0 \$500.00 \$500.0 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 235 1-05 PIPE INSTALLATION QUALITY ASSURANCE PLAN (MINIMUM BID \$1,000) L.S. \$1,000.00 \$1,000.0 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.0 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.0 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 1 237 1-07.13 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST. \$5.00 \$5.0 \$5.00 \$5.0 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$5.0 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$1,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$800.00 238 1-07.15 SPCC PLAN L.S. 1 \$1,500.0 \$250.0 \$250.0 \$800.0 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 L.S. \$7,000.0 \$2,500.00 \$2.500.0 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR \$25,000.00 \$25,000 (\$7,000.0 \$8,000,00 \$8,000,0 \$3,000.00 \$3,000,0 \$20,000,0 \$20,000.00 239 1-10 HOUR \$16,400.0 \$84.00 \$16,800.00 \$70.00 \$16,000.00 240 1-10 FLAGGERS 200 \$80.00 \$16,000.0 \$82.0 \$85.00 \$17,000.0 \$14,000.0 \$80.0 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY \$15,000.00 241 1-10 FST \$15,000,00 \$15,000 \$15,000,0 \$15.000.0 \$15,000,00 \$15,000,0 \$15,000.00 \$15,000,0 \$15,000 (\$15,000,0 \$15,000,0 MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM, TYPE 1 **EACH** \$7,500,00 242 7-05 6 \$9,750.00 \$58,500.0 \$4,300.0 \$25,800.0 \$7,000.00 \$42,000.0 \$45,000.0 \$6,000.00 \$36,000.0 \$12,000.0 \$72,000.00 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE FACH \$5,000.00 \$10,000. \$3.000.00 \$6,000,0 \$1,000.00 \$2.000.0 \$7,000.00 243 7-05 \$3,700.0 \$7,400.0 \$4,000.00 \$8,000.0 \$3.500.0

\$600.00

\$2,000.0

\$1,200.0

\$1,000.00

\$2,000.0

\$400.00

\$800.0

\$450.00

\$900.0

\$2,000.00

\$4,000.00

\$1,000.00

FACH

2

BIDDER #5 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE BIDDER #1 BIDDER #2 BIDDER #3 BIDDER #4 Project Name: NE 179th Street at NE 29th Avenue Rotschy, Inc. Project Number: PRJ0000580 (CRP 300322) Cascade Bridge, LLC Nutter Corporation Colf Construction, LLC Tapani, Inc. Bid Opening Date: June 3, 2025 14215 NW 3rd Ct 7211 NE 43rd Ave STE A 1705 SE 9th Ave 7408 NE 113th Cir PO Box 1434 Vancouver, WA 98685-5760 Vancouver, WA 98661-1377 Battle Ground, WA 98604 Vancouver, WA 98662-2351 Vancouver, WA 98668-1434 (360) 737-6576 (360) 573-2000 (360) 687-1148 (360) 334-3100 (360) 949-6719 BID ITEM SPEC. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE NO. **SECTION** ADJUST MANHOLE. GREATER THAN 1 FT \$12,000.00 \$600.00 \$1.500.00 \$6.000.00 \$500.00 \$2,000.00 \$2.000.00 \$8.000.00 245 FACH 4 \$3,000,00 \$2,400,00 \$700.00 \$2,800,00 7-05 246 7-05 ADJUST MANHOLE, GREATER THAN 4 FT EACH 3 \$5,000.00 \$15,000.0 \$1,850.00 \$5,550.0 \$2,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$2,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$920.00 \$2,760.0 \$3,500.00 \$10,500.00 L.F. \$5,180.00 \$7,770.00 247 7-08 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM 2590 \$7.00 \$18,130.0 \$11.00 \$28,490.0 \$2.00 \$3.00 \$2.20 \$5,698.0 \$5.00 \$12,950.00 EACH \$1,500.00 \$1,875.00 \$9,375.00 \$950.00 248 7-08 CLAY DAMS 5 \$7,500.0 \$1,850.00 \$9,250.0 \$1,500.00 \$7,500.0 \$4,750.0 \$1,500.00 \$7,500.00 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM L.S. \$30,000.00 \$30,000.0 \$24,000.0 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$5,800.00 \$30,000.00 249 7-08 \$24,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$5,800.0 \$30,000.00 250 7-08 WELLPOINT TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM L.F. 1000 \$150.00 \$150,000.0 \$147.00 \$147,000.0 \$200.00 \$200,000.0 \$80.00 \$80,000.00 \$15.00 \$15,000.0 \$140.00 \$140,000.00 L.F. 525 \$18,375.0 \$13,650.0 \$2,100.00 \$19.50 \$10,237.50 \$13.50 \$7,087.5 251 7-08 ABANDON PIPE IN PLACE \$35.00 \$26.00 \$4.00 \$10.00 \$5,250.00 252 7-09 REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL C.Y. 50 \$60.00 \$3.000.0 \$152.00 \$7,600.0 \$130.00 \$6.500.0 \$150.00 \$7.500.00 \$110.00 \$5.500.0 \$70.00 \$3,500.00 PVC C900 SANITARY PRESSURE MAIN 8 IN. DIAM L.F. 384 \$190.00 \$72,960.0 \$140.00 \$53,760.0 \$160.00 \$61,440.00 \$80.00 \$30,720.00 \$94.00 \$36,096.0 \$120.00 \$46,080.00 253 7-09 254 7-09 DUCTILE IRON SANITARY PRESSURE MAIN 8 IN. DIAM. L.F. 120 \$200.00 \$24,000.0 \$228.00 \$27,360.0 \$400.00 \$48,000.00 \$140.00 \$16,800.00 \$125.00 \$15,000.0 \$500.00 \$60,000.00 255 7-09 LOCATE STATION EACH \$1,000.00 \$1,000.0 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.0 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$485.00 \$485.00 \$250.00 \$250.0 \$850.00 \$850.00 EACH 256 7-09 ADJUSTING LOCATE STATION 9 \$500.00 \$4,500.0 \$385.00 \$3,465.0 \$200.00 \$1,800.00 \$300.00 \$2,700.00 \$100.00 \$900.0 \$500.00 \$4,500.00 L.F. 257 7-17 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 275 \$120.00 \$33,000.0 \$64.00 \$17,600.0 \$85.00 \$23,375.00 \$90.00 \$24,750.00 \$89.00 \$24,475.0 \$110.00 \$30,250.00 L.F. \$34,560.00 \$80.00 \$99.00 258 7-17 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 384 \$190.00 \$72,960.0 \$82.00 \$31,488.0 \$90.00 \$30,720.00 \$38,016.0 \$115.00 \$44,160.00 L.F. 667 \$200.00 \$133,400.0 \$74,037.0 \$160.00 \$200.00 \$133,400.00 \$150.00 259 7-17 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM. \$111.0 \$106,720.00 \$100,050.0 \$145.00 \$96,715.00 L.F. \$150.00 260 7-17 PVC C900 SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 177 \$195.00 \$34,515.0 \$82.00 \$14,514.0 \$140.00 \$24,780.00 \$140.00 \$24,780.00 \$26,550.0 \$150.00 \$26,550.00 L.F DUCTILE IRON SANITARY SEWER PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 166 \$95.00 \$15,770.0 \$15,272.0 \$140.00 \$23,240,0 \$85.00 \$14 110 0 \$140.00 \$23,240 (\$160.00 \$26,560.00 261 7-17 \$92.0 \$90.00 262 7-17 DUCTILE IRON SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. L.F. 286 \$160.00 \$45,760.0 \$150.00 \$42,900.0 \$250.00 \$71,500.00 \$25,740.00 \$120.00 \$34,320.0 \$260.00 \$74,360.00 263 7-17 DUCTILE IRON SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM. ΙF 461 \$170.00 \$78,370 (\$157.0 \$72,377.0 \$180.00 \$82 980 00 \$130.00 \$59 930 0 \$120.00 \$55,320 (\$270.00 \$124,470.00 TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING SYSTEM \$5.000.00 \$3,500.00 L.S. \$20,000,00 \$20,000,0 \$35,000,00 \$35,000,0 \$9,000,00 \$9,000,00 \$5,000,00 \$3,500,0 \$20,000,00 \$20,000,00 264 7-17 1 CLEANOUT 4 IN. DIAM. EACH 2 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.0 \$1,250.00 \$2,500.0 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.0 \$1,425.00 \$2,850.00 \$900.00 \$1,800.0 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 265 7-19 SANITARY STUB MARKER 4 IN. DIAM. EACH \$900.00 \$900.0 \$2.000.00 \$2.000.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$600.00 \$600.0 \$750.00 \$750.00 266 7-19 \$425.00 \$425.0 267 7-19 SANITARY STUB MARKER 8 IN. DIAM. EACH 2 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.0 \$800.00 \$1,600.0 \$2,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$675.00 \$1,350.00 \$850.00 \$1,700.0 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 SCHEDULE C SUBTOTAL \$1.050.662.5 \$756.243.00 \$966,780.00 \$632.572.50 \$516,417.5 \$983,950.00 **WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX at 8.50%** \$89,306.32 \$64,280.66 \$82,176.30 \$53,768.66 \$43,895.4 \$83,635.75 \$1,048,956.30 SCHEDULE C TOTAL \$1,139,968.88 \$820,523.66 \$686,341.16 \$560,312.9 \$1,067,585.75 \$22,078,756.97 \$21,708,160.41 \$22,398,748.22 \$22,538,231.10 \$23,294,617.66 \$24,485,366.10 TOTAL BID

 ${\bf Bids\ have\ been\ reviewed\ for\ accuracy,\ unbalancing\ of\ bid\ items,\ and\ tabulations\ checked.}$

Name: Michael Tracy

% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Title: Project Engineer

-1.68%

Date: 06/04/25

2.08%

5.51%

10.90%

1 45%